505446680 04/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5493481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUIMING LU	04/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN TCL DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 201, BLOCK A COMPREHENSIVE OFFICE BUILDING AUTHORITY, NO.1 LIYUMEN STREET, QIANWAN ROAD 1, QIANHAI SHENZHEN-HONG KONG COOPERATION ZONE, GUANGDONG
City:	SHENZHEN CITY
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16345161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111
Email: cpg@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C6143-060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA L. PRITCHETT
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua L. Pritchett/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=EfiledAssgn#page1.tif

PATENT 505446680 REEL: 049000 FRAME: 0681

Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1) Huiming LU

	as made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto SHENZHEN TCL DIGITAL [NOLOGY LTD., having a place of business at Room 201(Registered in Shenzhen Qianhai Commercial Secretariat
Comp	any), Block A Comprehensive Office Building Authority of Qianhai Shenzhen-Hong Kong Cooperation Zone,
	iyumen Street, Qianwan Road 1, Qianhai Shenzhen-Hong Kong Cooperation Zone Shenzhen City, Guangdong
its succ as defi	4, China Dessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled WTROL METHOD AND DEVICE OF SIGNAL SOURCE SWITCHING
(a)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on $2019-04-25$, and identified by United States Patent Application No. $16/345,161$; or
(b)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on,
all Uni continu Proper	e undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and ted States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or nations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial ty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
ASSIG applica ASSIG	AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making attion for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said energy in the said
SIGNE	D on the date indicated aside my signature:
1)	Huiming Lu E: Huiming EU Date:

PATENT REEL: 049000 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 04/25/2019